1
®
FN8160.3
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2005-2006, 2011. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) and XDCP are trademarks owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X9116

the low power standby mode until the device is selected
once again.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(BRAND) (Notes 1, 2, 3) PART MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
RTOTAL
(kΩ)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
X9116WM8Z AKY 5V ±10% 10 0 to +70 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9116WM8IZ DCG -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9116WS8Z X9116W Z 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
X9116WS8IZ X9116W ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
X9116WM8Z-2.7 AOJ 2.7-5.5 0 to +70 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9116WM8IZ-2.7 AKS -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
X9116WS8Z-2.7 X9116W ZF 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
X9116WS8IZ-2.7 X9116W G -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
NOTES:
1. Add “T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations).